


2024 Class AICP College of Fellows

Statement of Interest
To Be Considered for Nomination
By the APA Washington Chapter 


Information about you:
Name:
Title:
Organization:
Phone:
Email:

☐	I have been a member of AICP for at least 10 years.
☐	I am a member of AICP in good standing.
☐	I have made an outstanding contribution to the profession over an extended period of time.
☐	If selected by WA APA College of Fellows Nominating Committee, I commit to put in the substantial amount of time necessary for a successful application and to adhere to all deadlines.

Please answer the following questions on a separate page so we can fairly evaluate your potential for nomination by the WA APA Chapter:
· Please describe your professional work; in particular, explain what themes run through your career.  (400 words max)
· Please explain how your career demonstrates exceptional and sustained leadership, resulting in a readily definable change to a place, people, or process (400 words max) 
· Please describe how you have established a legacy for the profession, community, and society or shown a potential to provide such benefit.  Please demonstrate how this has benefited planning in WA state (400 words max).
· Please describe your past and/or current contribution to the APA Washington Chapter and/or Section, and/or national APA activities. (400 words max).
· Please list the 10 people you plan to contact to write letters of support and state your relationship to each person. These letters of support must align with your overall themes.

Resources:
· National APA/AICP website for College of Fellows: https://www.planning.org/faicp/ 
· APA Washington Chapter website:   www.washington-apa.org 
· APA Washington Chapter 2024 AICP College of Fellows Nominating Committee members and contact information:

	Leonard Bauer, FAICP, Co-chair
	lenlor@comcast.net

	Karen Wolf, FAICP, Co-chair
	kswolf25@comcast.net

	Linda Amato, FAICP
	ltamato@outlook.com

	Steve Butler, FAICP
	sbutler@mrsc.org

	Michael Cardwell, FAICP
	michael.cardwell@quinault.org

	Wayne Carlson, FAICP
	wecarlson@ahbl.com

	Brad Collins
	bandjcol@olypen.com

	Christopher Comeau, FAICP
	ccomeau@cob.org

	Dee Caputo, FAICP
	deecaputo@gmail.com

	Paul Inghram, FAICP
	pinghram@psrc.org

	Arun Jain, FAICP
	arun@urbdesign.net

	Mark Kulaas. FAICP
	mkulaas@nwi.net

	Robin McClelland, FAICP
	robinsmcclelland@gmail.com

	Mike McCormick, FAICP
	mike.mccormick@comcast.net

	Jill Sterrett, FAICP
	jill.sterrett@gmail.com

	Joe Tovar, FAICP
	jwtovar@icloud.com



Schedule:
	February 2023
	Eligible persons are notified of the Chapter nomination process; Statement of Interest form available.

	April 1, 4:30 PM
	Deadline for submittal of Statement of Interest form via email to Leonard Bauer and Karen Wolf, Committee Co-chairs

	April 2-15
	Committee review and determination of candidates to be nominated by Chapter; all submitters will be notified.

	April - August
	Committee will mentor and assist candidate(s) designated for Chapter nomination with their preparation of applications.  

	July 15
	First draft of complete packet due to committee.

	August 1-10
	Mentors offer comments/suggestions/critiques; nominee(s) refine/revise application, secures all letters of recommendation.

	August 4
	Final day for application package, including recommendation letters and headshot photograph, submitted to Chapter office and committee chairs.

	August 14
	Final nomination package transmitted to APA National




Complete and email this form to Nominating Committee Co-chairs Leonard Bauer and Karen Wolf on or before 4:30 PM PDST April 1st for consideration.  All submittals will be acknowledged as received in a reply email.  Call Karen at 206-920-2863 or Leonard at 360-753-8206 if you do not receive an acknowledgement.  ALL SUBMITTALS AND DECISIONS WILL BE HELD IN STRICT CONFIDENCE by the Nominating Committee.



